TÜV SÜD Certification and Testing (China)
Co., Ltd. Guanlan lab
TP
S_G
C
N
_F_09.20E – R
ev. 1

 Manufacturer’s specification for intended use:
Type of product:  D00213DS MESH CHAIR
     Type designation: D00213DS
1.2 Technical Data
Dimension (D x W x H) (mm) : 660x695x985-1105
Weight (kg) : 24.5
1.3 Product Photos
2 Order
2.1 Date of Purchase Order, Customer’s Reference
2015-11-10
2.2 Receipt of Test Sample, Location
2015-11-02, TÜV SÜD Certification and Testing (China) Co., Ltd. Guanlan lab
2.3 Date of Testing
From 2015-11-03 to 2015-12-03
TÜV SÜD Certification and Testing (China)
Co., Ltd. Guanlan lab
TP
S_G
C
N
_F_09.20E – R
ev. 1
2012-10-29
(R
eport N
o.: 68.150.15.01572.01)
2.4 Location of Testing
TÜV SÜD Certification and Testing (China) Co., Ltd. Guanlan lab
2.5 Points of Non-compliance or Exceptions of the Test Procedure
None
3 Test Results
Abbreviations:
P(ass) =passed F(ail) = failed NA = not applicable NT = not tested
AS/NZS 4438:1997
SECTION 3 Functional Criteria
Clause Requirement ~Test Measuring result -
Remark
Verdict
3.3 Dimension Requirements – Definition
of functional dimensions
---
3.3.1 General
The dimensional requirements shall con-
form to the values detailed in Table 3.2.
See table 3.2 at
page 4.
---
3.3.2 Seat height `a' 385mm-499mm For reference only
3.3.3 Seat depth `b' 400mm-535mm For reference only
3.3.4 Depth of seat surface `c' 460mm For reference only
3.3.5 Seat width `d' 520mm For reference only
3.3.6 Inclination of seat surface `e' Non--adjustable
for foreward:
4,5° --- 4,0°;
Adjustable for-
ward:4,0°
Adjustable
backward: 20°
For reference only
F
3.3.7 Height `f' of the backrest supporting
point `S' above the seat surface
195mm-315mm For reference only
3.3.8 Height of the backrest `g' 500mm For reference only
3.3.9 Height `h' of the upper edge of the
back pad above the seat surface
513mm-593mm For reference only
3.3.10 Backrest width `i' 515mm For reference only
3.3.11 Horizontal radius `k' of backrest 490mm For reference only
3.3.12 Vertical radius `l' of backrest 540mm For reference only
3.3.13 Maximum rearward projection `m' of
the backrest
280mm For reference only